

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**COMPANY APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2016**

Ghanshyamdas s/o Gopaldas Mohta

-vs-

The Official Liquidator of Laxmi Bank Limited (In Liquidation)

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Mr. V.V.Bhangde, counsel for the appellant.

**CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A NAIK &**  
**KUM. INDIRA JAIN, JJ.**

**DATE : 03.10.2016.**

Learned counsel Shri Apurva De appears on behalf of  
respondents and seeks two weeks time to file reply.

Time granted.

Stand over **after two weeks.**

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

CERTIFICATE

I certify that this Order uploaded is a true and correct copy of original signed Order.

Uploaded by : G.S.Khunte,  
P.A.to Hon'ble Judge

Uploaded on : 04/10/2016