

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY:**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**  
**Company Appeal No. 2 of 2016**  
**[Ghanshyamdas Gopaldas Mohta Vs. The Official Liquidator of Laxmi**  
**Bank Ltd. (in liquidation)]**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

---

None for the appellant.  
Mr. Apurv De, Adv., for the respondent.

----

**CORAM : B. R. GAVAI AND  
V.M. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 15th November, 2016**

None for the appellant.

Put up after four weeks.

**Judge**

**Judge**