

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2016

Ghanshyamdas S/o. Gopaldas Mohta ....Petitioner

V/S

The Official Liquidator Of Laxmi Bank Limited ....Respondent  
(in Liquidation), Nagpur

V. V. Bhangde Rahul M Bhangde Saurabh N. Tapadia For  
Petitioner

Anjan De For/r-sole For Respondent

**CORAM : SMT. V.A. NAIK &  
V.M. DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 18th January, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Mr.SN Tapdia, Adv.for the appellant. Mr.Anjan De, Adv. for  
R/sole. stand over to next week at the request of Adv. for the  
appellant.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**