

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Company Appeal No.2 of 2016

(Ghanshyamdas s/o. Gopaldas Mohta .vs. The Official Liquidator of Laxmi Bank Ltd.)

 Office notes, Office Memoranda of
 Coram, appearances, Court's orders
 or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr.V.V.Bhangde, Advocate for the appellant.

CORAM : R. K. DESHPANDE &
 M. G. GIRATKAR, JJ.

DATE : 19.1.2018.

Heard.

Civil Application No.220 of 2017 is allowed.

Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of one week from today.

Upon carrying on amendment, issue notices to the added respondent returnable on 16.3.2018.

Service by Registered Post A/D. in addition to the regular mode of service is permitted.

Mr.V.V.Bhangde, learned Counsel for the appellant submits that the Court receiver is no longer there as the proceedings for winding up have come to an end. He, therefore, submits that notice of it shall be served upon the Counsel who was earlier appearing for the receiver. Permission is granted.

JUDGE

JUDGE