

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

COMPANY APPEAL (P) NO.2 OF 2016

(Ghanshyamdas s/o Gopaldas Mohta Vs. The Official Liquidator of Laxmi Bank
Limited (In Liquidation))

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Rahul M. Bhangde, Counsel for Petitioner.
Dr. Anjan De, Counsel for Respondent 1.
Mr. H. R. Gadhia, Counsel for Respondent 7.
Mr. S. J. Kadu, Counsel for Intervenor.

CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATE: 24th MARCH, 2023.

Company Application (L) No.5/2020:

This application is preferred seeking permission to deposit the annual rent of the shop occupied by respondent 7.

2. Without prejudice to the contentions of the parties, the application is allowed in terms of the prayer clause.

3. At the oral request of the learned counsel Mr. Gadhia, we permit the deposit of rent for the period till December, 2023.

Company Application (L) No.3/2020:

Let copy of the application for intervention be supplied to all the parties.

2. Stand over to 10.04.2023.

Company Appeal (P) No.2/2016:

Stand over to 10.04.2023.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)

NSN