

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

COMPANY APPEAL NO.2 OF 2016

Ghanshyamdas Gopaldas Mohta

-Vs-

State of Maharashtra and ors.

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Mr. V.V.Bhangde, counsel for the Petitioner.  
Mr.Shamal J.Kadu, counsel for intervenor  
Mr.H.R.Gadhia, counsel for respondent 7.

**CORAM : ROHIT B.DEO AND  
MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATE : 10.04.2023.**

1. We are informed that the sole appellant has expired in the year 2020.
2. Stand over to **12.04.2023.**

(MRS.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI,J)

(ROHIT B.DEO, J)