

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**COMPANY APPEAL 2 OF 2016**

(Ghanshyamdas s/o. Gopalds Mohta..vs..The Official Liquidator of Laxmi Bank Limited)

-----  
*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.*

*Court's or Judge's orders.*

-----  
Mr. V.V. Bhangde, counsel for appellant.  
Mr. Anjan De, counsel for respondent 1.  
Mr. P.C. Madkholkar, counsel for respondents 3,5,6.  
Mr. S.J. Kadu, counsel for intervenor.  
Mr. Harnish Gadhia, counsel for respondent 7.

**CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO AND**  
**MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATE: 12.04.2023**

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, stand over to 26.4.2023, to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased appellant.

Belkhede

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)