

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

COMPANY APPEAL 2 OF 2016

(Ghanshyamdas s/o. Gopaldas Mohta..vs....The Official Liquidator of Laxmi Bank Limited)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. V.V. Bhangde, counsel for appellant.

CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO AND
MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE: 26.04.2023

If the application for bringing on record the legal heirs of the sole appellant is not filed within the next 48 working hours, the appeal shall be consigned to record since the appeal in any event stands abated as of now.

2. There shall be no further listing of the appeal.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)