

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2016

Ghanshyamdas S/o. Gopaldas Mohta ...PETITIONER

V/S

The Official Liquidator Of Laxmi Bank LimitedRESPONDENT
(in Liquidation), Nagpur

V. V. BHANGDE for Petitioner

ANJAN DE for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 13th July, 2023

P.C. :

S.O. four weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)