



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**COMPANY APPEAL NO. 02/2016**

Ghanshyamdas s/o Gopaldas Mohta

V/s

The Official Liquidator of Laxmi Bank Limited

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Mr. V.V. Bhangde, counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Anjan De, counsel for Official Liquidator for Res. No.1.

Ms. Geeta Tiwari, counsel h/f Mr. P.C. Madkholkar, counsel for Res.  
Nos. 3,5,6 and 7.

Mr. S.J. Kadu, counsel for Intervenor.

Mr. H.R.Gadhia, counsel for Res. No.7.

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE &**  
**URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ**

**DATED : 14/09/2023.**

Not before me the bench of which Avinash  
G. Gharote, J. is a member.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**