

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMPANY APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2016**

**Ghanshyamdas S/o. Gopaldas Mohta ...PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**The Official Liquidator Of Laxmi Bank LimitedRESPONDENT  
(in Liquidation), Nagpur**

**V. V. BHANGDE for Petitioner**

**ANJAN DE for Respondent - 1.**

**Ms. GEETA TIWARI (For R 5)**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRITHVIRAJ  
KESHAVRAO CHAVAN &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI  
PHALKE, JJ**

**DATE : 12th October, 2023**

**P.C. :**

**S.O. TO 19/10/2023 AT THE REQUEST OF C.F.  
PETITIONER.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**