

(1)

Company appeal 2.1016

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**Company Appeal No.2/1016**

Ghanshyamdas s/o Gopaldas Mohta Vs. The Official Liquidator of Laxmi Bank  
Ltd. and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. V. V. Bhangde, Advocate for petitioner.  
Mr. Anjan De, Advocate for respondent no.1.  
Ms. Geeta Tiwari, Advocate for respondent no.5.  
Mr. H.R.Gadhia, Advocate for respondent no.7.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**  
**DATED : 23/01/2024.**

Not before the bench of Justice Nitin W.Sambre.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

Ambulkar