

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2016

Ghanshyamdas S/o. Gopaldas Mohta ...PETITIONER

V/S

The Official Liquidator Of Laxmi Bank LimitedRESPONDENT  
(in Liquidation), Nagpur

NONE FOR APPELLANT

ADV SHRINIWAS DESHPANDE FOR RES-1,

ADV ROHAN MALVIYA FOR RES-2

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL,  
JJ

**DATE :** 2nd May, 2025

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent, Stand over  
to 27.06.2025.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**